Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2021 - 2022 School Year
August State Board Meeting

LEA District Name # Waivers Teacher Name License Areas ALP Out of Area Years | Granted /
Requested Code ALP Denied
1701000 ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 CHATMAN, KIMBERLY 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 255 255-Middle School English 4-8 ;?j; Granted
FOSTER, TABATHA 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22 Granted
3201000 BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 131-General Science 7-12, 139- 20-21
RAY, KIMBERLY Middle School Science 5-8, 170- 258 258-Special Education K-12 21:22 Granted
Life/Earth Science 7-12
001-Early Childhood Education PK- . .
CURTIS, CANDACE 4, 258-Special Education K-12 258 258-Special Education K-12 20-21 Granted
0801000  BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 ENDICOTT, KOURTNEY 253-Elementary K-6 530 Z?f;%?;g'i‘é”cat'on Resource 5122 Granted
271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & ) .
SPRADLIN, ALEX HEALTH K-12 257 257-Middle School Science 4-8 21-22 Granted
7303000 BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 WEATHERLY, TAYLOR 250-Business Technology 4-12 418 418-Career Development 4-8  21-22  Granted
002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 20-21
4802000 CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 ASHCRAFT, KELLY 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood 258 258-Special Education K-12 2122 Granted
Science/Math 4-8
081-Health Education 7-12, 082-
Secondary Physical Education 7-12,
087-Coaching 7-12, 225-Business
BRANCH, ZACHARY ge;:g 175;1A2’ 70_10'AL33{15335F;S$’(%55' 276  276-Build Level Admin P-12  21-22  Granted
1305000  CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 , F979-American Fistory 9-S, r8ee-
Geography 7-12, 250-Business
Technology 4-12, 271-Coaching K-
12
HOWARD, JACLYN 159-Middle School Social Studies 8- s 555 \igdle School English 4-8  21-22  Granted
8, 184-Elementary 1-6
166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 255-Middle
. . School English 4-8, 256-Middle . . 20-21
Consolidated Youth Services, Jonesboro 1 ORR, BRIANNA School Social Studies 4-8, 257- 258 258-Special Education K-12 21.92 Granted
Middle School Science 4-8
AVILA, CLARA 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22 Granted
2301000 CONWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early . .
FORSYTHE, FAITH Childhood Education PK-4 258 258-Special Education K-12 21-22 Granted
5707000 COSSATOT RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 POWELL, SHAWNA 250-Business Technology 4-12 418 418-Career Development 4-8  21-22  Granted
2601000 CUTTER-MORNING STAR SCHOOL ) HUFF, ROBERT 268—B|.ologySL|fe Science 7-12 500 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12 21-22  Granted
DISTRICT MAYS, CHRISTOPHER 254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257,553 553 Flementary K-6 2122 Granted
Middle School Science 4-8
131-General Science 7-12, 170-
3002000  GLEN ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 VIRE, MICHELLE Life/Earth Science 7-12, 215-Family \ 1o 448 Carcer Development4-8  21-22  Granted
& Con Sci 7-12, 9050-Career
Orientation 7-12
10f1 7/23/2021




1003000

1202000

3804000

3405000

2606000

3810000

1402000

3004000

2305000

0303000

1704000

0304000

GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

HOXIE SCHOOL DISTRICT

JACKSON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(GARLAND)

LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT

MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT

MAYFLOWER SCHOOL DISTRICT

MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT
MULBERRY/PLEASANT VIEW BI-COUNTY
SCHOOLS

NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTHCENTRAL ARKANSAS
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE COOPERATIVE
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JACKSON, ELIZABETH

KYZER, BRANA

WAGONER, CHRIS

BATEMAN, DANIELLE

CALLAHAN, PRISSCILLA

HAGOOD, TAMMY

MASTERS, TAYLOR

ROARK, JENNIFER
WATERS, JODI

LOUTON, ALYSON

IVY, STEPHANIE

CAMP, TARA

MCHAFFIE, MARIE

BRADBURY, STACEY

WADE, TAYLER

10f1

500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12 418

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 288

167-Social Studies 7-12, 170-

Life/Earth Science 7-12, 293-

Coaching 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9- 200
12, 6545-Physical Science 7-12, 294.
Coaching PK-8, 271-Coaching K-12

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 286

225-Business Tech 7-12, 413-Career
Ser Special Population 7-12, 250- 418
Business Technology 4-12

316-Sch Psych Spec PK-12 288

236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 235-
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271- 412
Coaching K-12

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 288

200-Mathematics 7-12, 276-Build

Level Admin P-12 412

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 286

167-Social Studies 7-12, 413-Career

Ser Special Population 7-12 258

105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement English

5-6, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 215-
Family & Con Sci 7-12, 298-Reading 418
Specialist 7-12, 297-Reading

Specialist PK-8

108-Journalism 7-12, 166-Eng Lang 13
Arts 7-12

105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement English

5-6, 114-Speech 7-12, 166-Eng 276
Lang Arts 7-12

253-Elementary K-6 252

418-Career Development 4-8

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

200-Mathematics 7-12

286-Library Media Spec K-12

418-Career Development 4-8

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

288-Guid & Counseling K-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12
286-Library Media Spec K-12

258-Special Education K-12

418-Career Development 4-8

113-Drama 7-12

276-Build Level Admin P-12

252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

20-21
21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

20-21
21-22

21-22

20-21

21-22

21-22

20-21
21-22

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

7/23/2021



5706000

6505000

5303000

5805000

7008000

7208000

1803000

4502000

OUACHITA RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT

OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT

PERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

SMACKOVER-NORPHLET SCHOOL
DISTRICT

VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT

WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT

Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative

YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT.
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EDWARDS II, WILLIAM

LITTLE, EMILY

DENN, TROY

GAMERO, SHEILA

BAILEY, HANNAH

VERDIN, MILDRED

LAWLESS, CRYSAN

HALFORD, THOMAS

SHAW, KEETON
WALLS, MAEGAN

BRIDGES, GINGER

DAVENPORT, VALERIE

10f1

056-Middle School English 5-8, 111-
Middle School Mathematics 5-8, 139-
Middle School Science 5-8, 159-
Middle School Social Studies 5-8,

184-Elementary 1-6, 302-Building 217
Level Administrator 5-12, 313-Build
Administrator 7-12, 312-Build
Administrator PK-8

418-Career Development 4-8, 250- 412

Business Technology 4-12

002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS

4-8, 168-Middle Childhood 418
Science/Math 4-8

166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 215-Family
& Con Sci 7-12, 225-Business Tech
7-12, 230-Special Ed Inst Specialist

4-12, 412-Career Preparation 418
Endorsement 7-12, 250-Business
Technology 4-12, 247-ESOL K-12
166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 247-ESOL

289
K-12
253-Elementary K-6 258
001-Early Childhood Education PK: 14
4, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 166,

253-Elementary K-6, 419-Grade 5/6
002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS
4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 255-Middle
School English 4-8, 256-Middle 418
School Social Studies 4-8, 257-
Middle School Science 4-8, 276-
Build Level Admin P-12
271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &

HEALTH K-12 254

001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 286
001-Early Childhood Education PK-4 252

006-French 7-12, 131-General

Science 7-12, 6525-Biology 7-12,
6526-Biology Il 7-12, 6529-Ap

Biology 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9-12, 1289
6531-Ap Chemistry 9-12, 6545-

Physical Science 7-12, 6546-

Astronomy 7-12, 6547-Geology 7-12

277-District Administrator P-12

412-Career Preparation
Endorsement 7-12

418-Career Development 4-8

418-Career Development 4-8

289-Gifted & Talented K-12

258-Special Education K-12

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

20-21
21-22

114-Speech 7-12, 166-Eng Lang 21-22

Arts 7-12

418-Career Development 4-8

254-Middle School Math 4-8
286-Library Media Spec K-12

252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K

289-Gifted & Talented K-12

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

21-22

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

7/23/2021



Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2021 - 2022 School Year
August State Board Meeting

STOOPS, KATHRYN

34

Total # Districts Requesting Waivers

46 Total # Waivers Requested this month

10f1

206-Instrumental Music 7-12, 205-
Instrumental Music PK-8, 265-Vocal
Music K-12, 289-Gifted & Talented K-
12

418

418-Career Development 4-8 21-22  Granted

Total # of Waivers Granted 46
Total # of Waivers Denied 0
Total # of Waivers this month 46

7/23/2021




