LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
1701000	ALMA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CHATMAN, KIMBERLY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4		255-Middle School English 4-8	20-21 21-22	Granted
3201000	BATESVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	FOSTER, TABATHA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
			RAY, KIMBERLY	131-General Science 7-12, 139- Middle School Science 5-8, 170- Life/Earth Science 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
	BERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	3	CURTIS, CANDACE	001-Early Childhood Education PK- 4, 258-Special Education K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21	Granted
0801000			ENDICOTT, KOURTNEY	253-Elementary K-6	530	530-Special Education Resource Elementary K-6	21-22	Granted
			SPRADLIN, ALEX	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	257	257-Middle School Science 4-8	21-22	Granted
7303000	BRADFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WEATHERLY, TAYLOR	250-Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
4802000	CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ASHCRAFT, KELLY	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
1305000	CLEVELAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	BRANCH, ZACHARY	081-Health Education 7-12, 082- Secondary Physical Education 7-12, 087-Coaching 7-12, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 7010-Arkansas History 5- 8, 7015-American History 5-8, 7065- Geography 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 271-Coaching K- 12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	21-22	Granted
			HOWARD, JACLYN	159-Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 184-Elementary 1-6	255	255-Middle School English 4-8	21-22	Granted
	Consolidated Youth Services, Jonesboro	1	ORR, BRIANNA	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 255-Middle School English 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
	CONWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	AVILA, CLARA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
2301000			FORSYTHE, FAITH	183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	258	258-Special Education K-12	21-22	Granted
5707000	COSSATOT RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	POWELL, SHAWNA	250-Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
2601000	CUTTER-MORNING STAR SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	HUFF, ROBERT	268-Biology Life Science 7-12	500	500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	21-22	Granted
			MAYS, CHRISTOPHER	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8	253	253-Elementary K-6	21-22	Granted
3002000	GLEN ROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	VIRE, MICHELLE	131-General Science 7-12, 170- Life/Earth Science 7-12, 215-Family & Con Sci 7-12, 9050-Career Orientation 7-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted

7/23/2021

1003000	GURDON SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	JACKSON, ELIZABETH	500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
1202000	HEBER SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	KYZER, BRANA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22	Granted
3804000	HOXIE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WAGONER, CHRIS	167-Social Studies 7-12, 170- Life/Earth Science 7-12, 293- Coaching 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9- 12, 6545-Physical Science 7-12, 294 Coaching PK-8, 271-Coaching K-12	200	200-Mathematics 7-12	21-22	Granted
	JACKSON CO. SCHOOL DISTRICT		BATEMAN, DANIELLE	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	21-22	Granted
3405000		3	CALLAHAN, PRISSCILLA	225-Business Tech 7-12, 413-Career Ser Special Population 7-12, 250- Business Technology 4-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
			HAGOOD, TAMMY	316-Sch Psych Spec PK-12	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
2606000	LAKESIDE SCHOOL DIST(GARLAND)	1	MASTERS, TAYLOR	236-PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 235- PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 271- Coaching K-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	21-22	Granted
3810000	LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ROARK, JENNIFER	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	288	288-Guid & Counseling K-12	21-22	Granted
1402000	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	WATERS, JODI	200-Mathematics 7-12, 276-Build Level Admin P-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	21-22	Granted
3004000	MALVERN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LOUTON, ALYSON	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	21-22	Granted
2305000	MAYFLOWER SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	IVY, STEPHANIE	167-Social Studies 7-12, 413-Career Ser Special Population 7-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
0303000	MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CAMP, TARA	105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement English 5-6, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 215- Family & Con Sci 7-12, 298-Reading Specialist 7-12, 297-Reading Specialist PK-8	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
1704000	MULBERRY/PLEASANT VIEW BI-COUNTY SCHOOLS	1	MCHAFFIE, MARIE	108-Journalism 7-12, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	113	113-Drama 7-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
0304000	NORFORK SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BRADBURY, STACEY	105-Grade 5-6 Endorsement English 5-6, 114-Speech 7-12, 166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	276	276-Build Level Admin P-12	21-22	Granted
	NORTHCENTRAL ARKANSAS EDUCATIONAL SERVICE COOPERATIVE	1	WADE, TAYLER	253-Elementary K-6	252	252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K	20-21 21-22	Granted

7/23/2021

5706000	OUACHITA RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	EDWARDS II, WILLIAM	056-Middle School English 5-8, 111-Middle School Mathematics 5-8, 139-Middle School Science 5-8, 159-Middle School Social Studies 5-8, 184-Elementary 1-6, 302-Building Level Administrator 5-12, 313-Build Administrator 7-12, 312-Build Administrator PK-8		277-District Administrator P-12	21-22	Granted
6505000	OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	LITTLE, EMILY	418-Career Development 4-8, 250- Business Technology 4-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	21-22	Granted
5303000	PERRYVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	DENN, TROY	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
5805000	RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	GAMERO, SHEILA	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 215-Family & Con Sci 7-12, 225-Business Tech 7-12, 230-Special Ed Inst Specialist 4-12, 412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 247-ESOL K-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
7008000	SMACKOVER-NORPHLET SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	BAILEY, HANNAH	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12, 247-ESOL K-12	289	289-Gifted & Talented K-12	21-22	Granted
	VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	1	VERDIN, MILDRED	253-Elementary K-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	20-21 21-22	Granted
7208000	WEST FORK SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	LAWLESS, CRYSAN	001-Early Childhood Education PK- 4, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 253-Elementary K-6, 419-Grade 5/6	114, 166	114-Speech 7-12, 166-Eng Land Arts 7-12	21-22 21-22	Granted Granted
1803000	WEST MEMPHIS SCHOOL DISTRICT	3	HALFORD, THOMAS	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 255-Middle School English 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 257- Middle School Science 4-8, 276- Build Level Admin P-12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
			SHAW, KEETON	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	254	254-Middle School Math 4-8	21-22	Granted
			WALLS, MAEGAN	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	21-22	Granted
	Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative	1	BRIDGES, GINGER	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	252	252-ECH/SP. ED. INTEG B-K	21-22	Granted
4502000	YELLVILLE-SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT.	2	DAVENPORT, VALERIE	006-French 7-12, 131-General Science 7-12, 6525-Biology 7-12, 6526-Biology II 7-12, 6529-Ap Biology 7-12, 6530-Chemistry 9-12, 6531-Ap Chemistry 9-12, 6545- Physical Science 7-12, 6546- Astronomy 7-12, 6547-Geology 7-12		289-Gifted & Talented K-12	21-22	Granted

7/23/2021

			STOOPS, KATHRYN	206-Instrumental Music 7-12, 205- Instrumental Music PK-8, 265-Vocal Music K-12, 289-Gifted & Talented K 12	418	418-Career Development 4-8	21-22	Granted
34	Total # Districts Requesting Waivers	46	Total # Waivers Requested this month					
				-		Total # of Waivers Granted		46
						Total # of Waivers Denied		0
						Total # of Waivers this month		46

1 of 1 7/23/2021